600 A 35 kV class BT-TAP™
deadbreak connector
General
Eaton's Cooper Power Systems 600 A 35 kV
Class BT-TAP™ deadbreak connector is used
to terminate high-voltage underground cable to
transformers, switches, switchgear and other
apparatus. It is designed for use with unthreaded

Solid
Compression
Conductor
Code
AWG or Kcmil
mm2
Stranded &
Compressed
Shear Bolt
Conductor
Code
Catalog
NumberAWG or kcmil mm2 AWG or
kcmil mm2 Concentric Compressed Compact min max
No Connector 0 3/0 3/0 3/0
95 150 S1 CDT630SB150
#2 35 1 - 11 4/0 4/0 4/0
#1 - 1/0 50 12 250 250 250
1/0 50 2/0 70 13 - - 350
2/0 70 3/0 - 14 350 350 -
185 300 S3 CDT630SB300
3/0 - 4/0 95 15 500 500 500
4/0 95 250 120 16 600 600 600
250 120 300 - 17 - - 700
300 - 350 - 18 700 700 -
400 S4 CDT630SB400
350 - 400 185 19 750 750 750
400 185 450 - 20 - 800 800
450 - 500 240 21 - - 900
500 240 600 300 22 800 - -
500 630 S6 CDT1250SB630
600 300 700 - 23 900 900 -
650 - 750 - 24 1000 1000 1000
750 - 900 - 25 1100 1100 -
900 - 1000 500 26 1200 1200 -
1000 500 - - 27 1250 1250 -
1250 630 - - 28 1300 1300 -
800 S8 CDT1250SB800- - - - - 1400 1400 -
- - - - - 1500 1500 -
5
Technical Data TD650026EN
Effective October 2014